L13000019987

(Re	equestor's Name)	· ·
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

FEB = 7 2013 B. KOHR



400242897184

12/31/12--01046--014 **125.00





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 3, 2013

ALLEN C. DUNSTAN HARKAVY SHAINBERG KAPLAN & DUNSTAN PLC 6060 POPLAR AVE., SUITE 140 MEMPHIS, TN 38119

SUBJECT: LANDMARK PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W13000000469

TALLANY OF STATE A

We have received your document for LANDMARK PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The existing entity with a similar name is LANDMARK PROPERTIES, INC. -- Doc. Number S65321.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Buck Kohr ** Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 113A00000161

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Landmark Shoppes, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Allen C. Dunstan

Name of Person

Harkavy Shainberg Kaplan & Dunstan PLC

Firm/Company

6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 140

Address

Memphis, TN 38119

City/State and Zip Code

adunstan@harkavyshainberg.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Allen C. Dunstan

ູ 901

761-1263

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Compan	v ie
The hame of the Emilieu Elability Compan	المام الم
,	
Landmark Shoppes, LLC	- Part of the same
(Must end with the words "Limited	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	Service of the servic
The mailing address and street address of the	no national office of the Limited Linkiller (California)
the manning address and street address of th	he principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 140	6060 Popiar Avenue, Suite 140
Memphis, TN 38119	Memphis, TN 38119
	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I	ered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.)	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of David Andrew Neiswenter	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of a David Andrew Neiswenter N 2650 Marina Bay Drive East	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of a David Andrew Neiswenter N 2650 Marina Bay Drive East	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of a David Andrew Neiswenter N 2650 Marina Bay Drive East	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of a David Andrew Neiswenter No. 2650 Marina Bay Drive East a Florida street Florida street Florida street Florida street Florida street Florida street Fort Lauderdale	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: ame #305 et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the David Andrew Neiswenter David Andrew Neiswenter Name	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: Tame #305 et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33312 y, State, and Zip
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of a David Andrew Neiswenter David Andrew Neiswenter N	the registered agent are: ame 305 et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33312 y, State, and Zip It to accept service of process for the above stated limited
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the David Andrew Neiswenter David Andrew Neiswenter No.	Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: ame #305 et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33312 y, State, and Zip If to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own I business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the name and the Florida street in No. 2650 Marina Bay Drive East of Florida street in Florida street in Florida street in Lauderdale City Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place in the cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in the place designated agent and agree to act in the place designated agent and agree to act in the place designated agent and agree to act in the place designated agent and agree to act in this cannot be supported in the place designated agent and agree to act in the place designated agent and agree to act in the place designated agent and agree to act in the place designated agent ag	the registered agent are: ame 305 et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33312 y, State, and Zip It to accept service of process for the above stated limited

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM" = Managing Member Stanley Rosenblum 2016 Shadowood Cove Memphis, TN 38119	<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
Stanley Rosenblum 2016 Shadowood Cove Memphis, TN 38119 David Andrew Neiswenter 2650 Marina Bay Drive East #305 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	"MGR" = Manager		
Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	"MGRM" = Managing Mem	ıber	
MGRM David Andrew Neiswenter 2650 Marina Bay Drive East #305 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	MGRM	Stanley Rosenblum	
Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		2016 Shadowood Cove	
Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		Memphis, TN 38119	
Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	MGRM	David Andrew Neiswenter	
Use attachment if necessary) LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		2650 Marina Bay Drive East #305	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		- <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
fective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five busing 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	Use attachment if necessary	y)	
fective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five busing 90 days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.			
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	LE V: Effective date, if other	r than the date of filing: (OPTIONA	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.			
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	or 90 days after the date of	ining.)	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.			
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	REQUIRED SIGNATURE	l:	
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.		Men Chausda	
constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	Signature o	f a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
	constitutes an affirm	ation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

Allen C. Dunstan, Attorney

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee